Hydraulic control solutions
for demanding conditions
1
2
4
Hydraulic control solutions
The Hydrox hydraulic control solutions are specifically designed for un-
derground district heating and cooling networks. With Hydrox actuators

VALVE CLOSE
MEASURE POINT
TYPE CODE:
STAUFF SMK20
CONNECTION THREAD:
M16X2
HEX. SOCKET-
HEAD SCREW 2    L
   30
   08
   95
   4
   7
0
TOP VIEW
M5 x 4pcs.
CONNECTION FOR
POSITION
TRANSMITTER
ACC. VDI/VDE 3845
HEX. SOCKET-
HEAD SCREW 1
   Dc1
   D1
   b
   d
BOTTOM VIEW
HOLE
1/4" BSP
Model D1 D2 D3 H1 H2 L Oil displacement [l] Hex socket-head screw 1 Hex socket-head screw 2 Dry weight [kg]
Hydrox 2 180 209 150 270 140 141 0.35 4 x M16 2 x M12 43
Hydrox 4 210 239 175 311 129 165 0.8 4 x M16 2 x M12 65
Hydrox 8 298 350 220 312 116 184 1.45 6 x M20 2 x M12 115
Hydrox 16 375 415 300 406 179 224 3.1 7 x M20 2 x M12 240
Hydrox 32 450 510 355 462 220 251 4.9 7 x M30 2 x M16 395
Hydrox 64 515 580 420 520 242 284 8.75 6 x M36 2 x M16 590
Compatible valves
Model Product no. Butterfly
valves
Ball valves
reduced bore
Ball valves
full bore
Ball valves,
reduced bore,
trunnion
mounted design
Ball valves,
full bore,
trunnion
mounted design
d b ISO 5211 Hole Dc1 Dc2 Dc3 Hc Max
stem
height
Hydrox 2 80100210020 DN 125-150 DN 100-125 A20 - F10 4 x M10 102 70 125 25 80
80100212035 DN 200 DN 150 35 10 F12 4 x M12 125 85 150 25 80
80100214035 DN 300,
DN 350
35 10 F14 4 x M16 140 100 175 25 80
80100214040 DN 250 DN 200 DN 200-250 DN 150-200 40 12 F14 4 x M16 140 100 175 25 80
Hydrox 4 80100414040 DN 400 40 12 F14 4 x M16 140 100 175 26 155